PW033010-07

AMENDMENT NO. 2 TO THE CONTRACT BETWEEN THE CITY OF RAPID CITY AND
SOLAR SOUND CORPORATION, dba LIGHTING MAINTENANCE

MAINTENANCE CONTRACT FOR CITY STREET LIGHTS
PROJECT NO. ST06-1148

THIS AMENDMENT is entered into this day of , 2010, by and between
the City of Rapid City, a first class municipal corporation organized under the laws of the
State of South Dakota, hereinafter referred to as the “City,” and Solar Sound Corporation,
dba Lighting Maintenance, hereinafter referred to as the “Contractor.”

WHEREAS, the City and Contractor entered into a contract dated November 16, 2006 for
MAINTENANCE CONTRACT FOR CITY STREET LIGHTS, PROJECT NO. ST06-1143;

and

'WHEREAS, the number of City owned street lights has increased since the original
contract; and

WHEREAS, the City desires to include the maintenance of the additional street lights as
part of the Contractor's work.

'NOW THEREFORE, the City and Contractor agree that retroactive to Aprit 1, 2010,
Article 3, Contract Sum is modified as follows:

The City shall pay the Contractor for the performance of the Contract, subject to additions
and deductions provided therein, in current funds as follows:

Two thousand seven hundred eiqhtv three and 84/100 Dollars Per Month
($2,783.84)

(2,192 streetlights at a unit cost of one dollar and 27/100 Dollars ($1.27) per light per
month)

Dated this day of , 2010.

Solar Sound Corporation, dba Lighting Maintenance

By:

Lioyd Jung

[ts:

President

PAGE 1 OF 3
' ltem #13



PW033010-07

STATE OF SOUTH DAKOTA )
) SS.
COUNTY OF PENNINGTON )

On this the day of . 2010, before me, the undersigned
officer, personally appeared , known to me or satisfactorily proven to
be the person whose name is subscribed within instrument and acknowledged that they
executed the same for the purposes therein contained and that they had the authority to
do so in the name of Solar Sound Corporation, dba Lighting Maintenance, as its

IN WITNESS WHEREOQF, | hereunto set my hand and official seal.

Notary Public, South Dakota
My Commission Expires:

(SEAL)

CITY OF RAPID CITY

Mayor

ATTEST:

Finance Officer

STATE OF SOUTH DAKOTA )
}SS.
COUNTY OF PENNINGTON )

On this the day of . 2010, before me, the
undersigned officer, personally appeared Alan Hanks and James F. Preston, who
acknowledged themselves to be the Mayor and Finance Officer, respectively, of the City
of Rapid City, a municipal corporation, and that they, as such Mayor and Finance

PAGE 2 OF 3
ltem #13



PW033010-07

Officer, being authorized so to do, executed the foregoing instrument for the purposes
therein contained by signing the name of the City of Rapid City by themselves as Mayor

and Finance Officer.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF | hereunto set my hand and official seal.

Notary Public, South Dakota
My Commission Expires:

(SEAL)

PAGE 3 OF 3
ltem #13





